NAME OF HOLIDAY MONTH & DATE DAYS OF THE
WEEK
New Year’s Day - January 1 Thursday
Bhogi January 13 Tuesday
Sankranti/Pongal January 14 Wednesday
Kanuma January 15 Thursday
Republic Day January 26 Monday
Holi March 4 Wednesday
Ugadi March 20 Friday
Ramzan (Id-UI-Fitr) * March 21 Saturday
Srirama Navami March 26 Thursday
Good Friday April 3 Friday
JANUARY . Dr.B.R. Ambedkar’s Birthday Apl"il 14 Tuesday
FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL Bakrid (1d-Ul-Azha)* May 27 Wednesday
SUNDAY 4 ' 1{ 18 | 25 1,8 15| 22 1|8 15| 22| 29 5 12 | 19| 26 Muharrum® June 26 Friday
MONDAY 5 |12 19 | 26 219 16 | 23 219 16 | 23 | 30 6 13| 20 | 27 Independence Day August 15 Saturday
TUESDAY 6 13|20/ 27 3/10|1724 3/10(17]24| 31 7 [14]21]28 Eid Miladun Nabi* August 26 Wednesday
G Varalakshmi Vratam August 28 Frida
WEDNESDAY j Bu y
7 ) 21 | 28 411118125 411111825 1 |8 |15]22)23 Sri Krishna Astami Septemher 4 Friday
THURSDAY 118 | 15 22 |29 5|12 |19 26 5|12 (19 26 2 |9 [16|23 |30 Vinayaka Chavithi September 14 Monday
FRIDAY 2|9 |16|23 |30 6|13 |20 27 6|13 | 20|27 3 | 10|17 | 24 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti October 2 Friday
SATURDAY 3{10[17 2431 7]14|21|28 7]14]21]28 4 |11]18]25 Durgastami October 19 Monday
Maharnavami October 20 Tuesday
MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST Vijayadasami/Dussehra, October 21 Wednesday
Naraka Chaturdasi November 7 Saturday
7 . Christmas December 25 Friday
SUNDAY 3 17 | 24 21| 28 5 [12] 19] 26 30/2 [9 [16] 23 1. -The date may be changed subject to visibility of Moon.
Traibaa = ; T 2. All Sundays and Public Holidays are shown in Red Colour,
MONDAY 18 | 25 1 22 | 29 6 132027 3113 |10/17 )24 3 Mahasivaratri (15.02.2026), Babu Jagjivan Ram’s Birthday (05.04.2026),
TUESDAY | 19 | 26 | 2 23 | 30 7 |14 |21|28 4 (11|18 25 Deepavali (08.11.2026) which fall on Sundays have not been shown
WEDNESDAY i 3= separately.
£18:1 20 27_. i3 24 118 15148 3 12119 | 26 Optional Holidays of Shab e qadar (15.03.2026), Mahalaya Amavasya
THURSDAY | 21 | 28 &4 25 2|9 16 | 23 | 30 6 13 120 27 (10.10.2026), falling on public holidays are not shown separately.
FRIDAY 22 | 29 | 5 26 311017 24| 31 7 14 | 21 | 28 4. Sankranti vacation: From Monday the 12t January, 2026 to Friday and
g : = 16th January, 2026 for all the Civil Courts and Civil Judges under the control
SATURDAY 6]2330 (5 27 4/11]18 325 1 8 15]22]29 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.
5. Summer vacation: From Monday the 11t May, 2026 to Friday the12t June,
_ BER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER 2026 (both days inclusive) for all the District Courts and Civil Judges
SUNDAY 20| 27 a 11| 18| 25 1|8 15| 22 | 29 6 13| 20| 27 (Senior Division) under the control of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.
From Monday the 18t May, 2026 to Friday the 12t June, 2026 (both days
MONDAY 21| 28 5 112119126 2|9 |16]23]30 7 |14/21]28 inclusive) far all the Courts of the Civil Judges (Junior Division)-cum-Judl.
TUESDAY 1/8 |15|22 |29 6 |13 | 20|27 3110|1724 1 |8 |15|22]|29 Magistrates of | Class (on civil side) under the control of the High Court of
WED! Andhra Pradesh.

SR AT 2/9 i5 1 25 30 z i 21 ;i 26 4|11 /16]25 2 9 16123 |30 6. Dussehra vacation: Thursday, the 22m October 2026 and Friday, the 23
THURSDAY 3|10(17 |24 1(8 [15|22 |29 5112 |19 | 26 3 |10)17 |24 |31 October, 2026 (both days inclusive) for all the Civil Courts and Civil Judges
FRIDAY 411|181 25 219 16 | 23 | 30 6113|2027 4 11| 18 | 25 under the control of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh.).

- 7. Optional Holidays: Hazarat Ali's Birthday (03.01.2026), Shab-e-Meeraj
SATURDAY 5[12]19]26 3/10]17]24]31 7]14]21]28 5 |12]19 26 (16.01.2026), Vasanth Panchami (23.01.2026), Shab e barat (03.02.2026),
Mahavir Jayanti (31.03.2026), Basava Jayanthi (20.04.2026), Buddha Purnima
(By order) (01.05.2026), Eid-e-Gadheer (03.06.2026), 9 Muharrum (25.06.2026),
Rath Yatra (16.07.2026), Guru Purnima (29.07.2026), Arbayeen (04.08.2026),
Y.V.5.B.G. PARDHA SARADHI Guru  Nanan Jayanthi/Karthikpurnima (24.11.2026), Christmas Eve
REGISTRAR GENERAL (24.12.2026), Boxing Day (26.12.2026).




